

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6230/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in WP No. 702/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIRJO KUMAR SENGAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit hence no further time can be granted for the same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar